

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1790 OF 2025

Ramesh Wasudeo RautPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso Ps KhamgaonRESPONDENT

ADV UDAY DABLE for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

**Shri Uday Dable Adv. for the petitioner. Mrs.S.S.Jachak APP
for the Respondent. S.O. 21.11.2025.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)