



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 1790 OF 2025

RAMESH S/o WASUDEO RAUT

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. P.S.O., P.S., KHAMGAON CITY, DIST. BULDHANA AND ANR.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Uday P. Dable, Advocate for the applicant.
Mrs. K. H. Bhondge, A.P.P. for non-applicant no.1

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR and
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025.

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19.12.2025.
3. Learned A.P.P. waives service of notice on behalf of Non-applicant no.1- State.
4. If the applicant applies for adjournment, the trial Court may consider the request.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)

Diwale