

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1790 OF 2025

[Ramesh s/o Wasudeo Raut **vs.** State of Maharashtra through P.S.O., P.S. Khamgaon City, Khamgaon, Dist. Buldana and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. U. Dable, Advocate for the applicant
Mr. A. M. Joshi, APP for the State/non-applicant no. 1
Mr. V. N. Sarda, Advocate h/f Mr. Aniket Sawal, Advocate for non-
applicant no. 2

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 17-04-2026.

Learned counsel for non-applicant no. 2 seeks
time to file Vakalatnama.

Stand over to 4-5-2026.

Earlier arrangement, if the applicant applies for
adjournment, the trial Court may consider the request, is
continued.

JUDGE

wasnik